

**MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP
BURLINGTON COUNTY**

RESOLUTION 2016-5-8

**RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING AND ACCEPTING THE ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING FEES
INCURRED IN CONNECTION WITH THE CHANGE ORDER FROM THE NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, STATE AID PROJECTS, DIVISION OF LOCAL AID AND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF WHITE PINE ROAD IN
MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP**

WHEREAS, the Township Committee had received from their former Township Engineer, Remington & Vernick, Engineers, a recommendation and approval of the change order to provide for extras, supplementals and reductions including but not limited to base repair introduced due to unsuitable subbase conditions encountered during construction, installation of speed bumps at the request of the Township, final adjustment of as-built quantities, including extras listed as hot mix asphalt driveway, beam guardrail and tangent guiderail terminal in the amount of \$13,070.00, supplementals listed as storm sewer crossing installation, thermoplastic rumble strips and beam guiderail anchorage on Chesterfield Road in the amount of \$15,405.00, reductions, in the attached letter to the township dated December 22, 2015, in the amount of (\$25,112.26), and the accompanying breakdown dated December 22, 2015, resulting in a net change order of (\$3,362.74); and

WHEREAS, a change order, New Jersey Department of Transportation, State Aid Projects, Change Order Number- 1 Final, Division of Local Aid and Economic Development, Form SA-1 11/2002, dated October 17, 2012, in the amount of \$3,362.74 had been executed by the Contractor, Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc., on December 22, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the change order was a result of unforeseen circumstances and will have led to additional expenses; and

WHEREAS, COR # 01 Final: Work is to included extras \$13,070.00 and supplementals \$15,405.00. Total initial change order in the amount of \$28,475.00. Credit for reductions in the amount of (\$25,112.26), resulting in a net change order in the amount of \$3,362.74; and

WHEREAS, as a result of the COR #1, additional engineering services and expenses were incurred for coordination, observation, review and site visits, in the amount \$15,994.74; and

WHEREAS, said a majority of the additional engineering services are covered under the guidelines of the grant from NJDOT, who will reimburse a majority of the additional time and compensation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington authorizes the above request for additional compensation in connection with additional engineering services provided in connection with the previously approved change order referred to above in the amount of \$15,994.74 to Remington & Vernick Engineers.

That funds are available in account number: 01-201-20-165-127

MOTION:

SECOND:

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES:

NAYS:

NONE

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey, do hereby **CERTIFY** the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of a resolution adopted

by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington and State of New Jersey, at a regular meeting held on May 25, 2016 at the Municipal Complex at 3135 Route 206 South, Columbus, NJ 08022.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk